



APPENDIX D

Errata

ERRATA FOR THE YEAR 2002 ANNUAL TECHNICAL REPORT

On Implementation and Monitoring of the San Joaquin River Agreement and the Vernalis Adaptive Management Plan

1. Page 38: VAMP Chinook Salmon CWT Survival Indices, 2nd Sentence: Should be replaced with “Survival indices were calculated by dividing the number of CWT salmon recovered by the product of the effective number released (E) multiplied by the fraction of time (T) and channel Width (W) sampled as shown by the formula: $SI = R / (E * T * W)$.”
2. Page 54, Figure 5-14: Legend should read “Catch per Minute of all Unmarked Juvenile Chinook Salmon in the Mossdale Kodiak Trawl, March 15, 2002 through June 30, 2002.”
3. Page 108–113, Appendix C: The title “Net Pen Sampling Results” should be deleted at the top of each page.